

NSL

Application

From:	Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD
То:	"Sarah Chapman"
Cc:	Mullin, Leslie; Powell, Brandon, EMNRD
Subject:	Protest of Spur Energy Partners LLC_ by Apache Corp_04/08/21
Date:	Tuesday, April 13, 2021 10:38:00 AM
Attachments:	image001.png
	Shorty State 10H NSL-8160 protest.pdf
Importance:	High

Ms. Sarah Chapman,

Re:

Applicant: SPUR ENERGY PARTNERS LLC	OGRID Number: 32947
Well Name: SHORTY 2 STATE COM 10H	API: 30-015-PENDING
Pool: LOCO HILLS; GLORIETA-YESO	Pool Code: 96718

The OCD was notified that **Apache Corporation** has protested your application for approval of a Non Standard Location of the above subject well. This party have been identified as an affected person for their specific location.

Therefore, you are being notified that if **Spur Energy Partners**, **LLC** wishes for this application to be considered, it must either go to hearing or may be reviewed administratively if the protest is withdrawn as a result of a negotiated resolution with this party.

The NSL application will be retained by OCD, but suspended from further administrative review.

Please contact the OCD once a decision regarding this application is determined within the next 30 days. If not update is given by the date below, the application will be cancelled.

04/8/21, Noticed date 05/8/21, 30 day ends

Please call/e-mail me with any questions regarding this matter.

Protestant contact information:

Leslie Mullin, Landman for Apache Corporation E-mail: <u>leslie.mullin@apachecorp.com</u> Office: 918-284-3357

Leonard R. Lowe

Engineering Bureau OCD - EMNRD 5200 Oakland Ave. NE Albuquerque, N.M. 87113 C: 505-930-6717 http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/



April 8, 2021

VIA FED EX AND EMAIL: LEONARD.LOWE@STATE.NM.US

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Attn: Leonard Lowe 1220 South St. Francis Drive Santa Fe, NM 87505

RE: <u>Spur Energy Partners' Application for Non-Standard Location</u> Shorty 2 State Com 10H Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Lowe:

Apache Corporation ("Apache") received notification of Spur Energy Partner's (Spur) application for a non-standard location for the Shorty 2 State Com 10H well on March 26, 2021. This application is designated as NSL-8160 per the NMOCD website.

As an offsetting lessee in the affected tract of the N/2 N/2 of Section 2-17S-30E, Apache objects to the request for take points closer than the standard 330' from the boundary.

If you have any questions, please contact the undersigned at <u>leslie.mullin@apachecorp.com</u> or (918) 284-3357.

Sincerely,

ZPZ DELAWARE I LLC APACHE CORPORATION

Mullow

Leslie E. Mullin Senior Landman